
Baltijas un Latvijas Čempionāts sievietēm

Game summary
Date: 27.12.2025 Location: Ozo ledus halle Start time: 16:40 End time: 18:16 Spec.: 83 Game No.: 34

SHK Ozolnieki SHK Kurbads/Lauvas3 : 4
(1:2, 0:1, 2:1)

Referees Linespersons
KUPČUS Krišs, BRIŅECS Raitis  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 1 : 2 15 : 3 4 : 17 2 : 6 3:49 : 2:00 1 : 0 0 : 1
2nd period 0 : 1 15 : 7 7 : 16 0 : 2 3:05 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 1
3rd period 2 : 1 17 : 8 10 : 18 27 : 6 1:47 : 3:37 1 : 0 1 : 0

Total 3 : 4 47 : 18 21 : 51 29 : 14 8:41 : 5:37 2 : 0 1 : 2

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  KUR  50 LAUMANE Rēzija Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  OZO  1 GAILĪTE Guna Estere Goalkeeper in

Goal 02:13 0:1 KUR EQ 81 BARČEVSKA Ieva
KUBLIŅA Anna #7
OZO: #1
KUR: #81, #7, #50

Pen. 04:48 06:48 KUR  3 KALNĪTE Una Interference
Pen. 08:42 09:36 KUR  7 KUBLIŅA Anna Tripping

Goal 09:36 1:1 OZO PP1 98 ĒRGLE Madara
POPLUGA Elza #31
OZO: #98, #31, #1
KUR: #50

Pen. 10:41 12:41 OZO  1 GAILĪTE Guna Estere Cross-checking
Pen. 14:05 16:05 KUR  22 ATTE Anna Jasmīna Charging
Pen. 14:47 14:47 OZO  31 POPLUGA Elza Holding an opponent

Goal 14:47 1:2 KUR PK1 81 BARČEVSKA Ieva OZO: #1
KUR: #81, #50

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 21:07 23:07 KUR  85 SAFRONOVA Urzula Holding an opponent

Goal 22:39 1:3 KUR PK1 7 KUBLIŅA Anna
DEKMEIJERE-TRIGUBOVA Laila #69
OZO: #1
KUR: #7, #69, #50

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 33:43 38:43 OZO  47 SAUKA Elīna Slashing
Pen. 33:43 53:43 OZO  47 SAUKA Elīna Game Misconduct
Pen. 33:43 35:43 KUR  85 SAFRONOVA Urzula High sticking

Goal 37:47 2:3 OZO PK1 20 BERNĀNE Rebeka OZO: #20, #1
KUR: #50

Goal 39:05 2:4 KUR EQ 7 KUBLIŅA Anna

BARČEVSKA Ieva #81, DEKMEIJERE-
TRIGUBOVA Laila #69
OZO: #1
KUR: #7, #81, #69, #50

Pen. 39:30 41:30 OZO    Unsportsmanlike Conduct
Pen. 40:07 42:07 KUR  10 ZARIŅA Dārta Hooking
Pen. 43:40 44:50 KUR  7 KUBLIŅA Anna Tripping
30 sec. 43:40  OZO     
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GK 43:40  OZO  1 GAILĪTE Guna Estere Goalkeeper out

Goal 44:50 3:4 OZO PP1 41 ŠALAŠOVA Anna
BUKLOVSKA Juta #99
OZO: #41, #99
KUR: #50

GK 45:00  KUR  50 LAUMANE Rēzija Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
SHK Ozolnieki
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 GAILĪTE Guna Estere 0 0 0.00 43:40

SHK Kurbads/Lauvas
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

50 LAUMANE Rēzija 0 0 0.00 45:00

Team statistics

SHK Ozolnieki (OZO) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

20 F BERNĀNE Rebeka 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F MĀLIŅA Marta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

31 D POPLUGA Elza 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

41 D ŠALAŠOVA Anna 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

47 F SAUKA Elīna 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

52 F AFANASJEVA Aļona 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

91 F ROZENTĀLE Rebeka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

95 D ZELTIŅA Emīlija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

98 F ĒRGLE Madara 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

99 F BUKLOVSKA Juta 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 3 2 5 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: RĒDLIHS Miķelis

SHK Kurbads/Lauvas (KUR) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 F KALNĪTE Una 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D KUBLIŅA Anna 2 1 3 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F ZARIŅA Dārta 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 D SPRIŅĢE Marta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F ATTE Anna Jasmīna 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F POPOVA Ksenija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

37 F HOFMANE Diāna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

44 F PUDULE Samanta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

53 D DAVIDSONE Sniedze Ieva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

69 F DEKMEIJERE-TRIGUBOVA Laila 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

75 D RASMANE Kitija 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

81 F BARČEVSKA Ieva 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

85 F SAFRONOVA Urzula 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 4 4 8 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: ŽABOTINSKIS Dmitrijs

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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